
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING BATTERY
TESTERS1#BATTERY TESTER#HIOKI#BT3554-50
BATTERY TESTER#220441264#2#BATTERY
TESTER#HIOKI#BT3554-50 B
ATTERY TESTER#220441262#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND CALIBRATION.2.
PROVIDE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE
CALIBRATION
TAG.4. PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALID CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE OF MASTER TESTINSTRUMENT.5.
PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF INSTRUMENTS AT
DEWA WOR
KSHOP IN RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL
CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430), VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAM
AN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452)

         2 EA

2 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING PRECISION
CALIBRATOR.1#CALIBRATOR#FLUKE#726
PRECISION CALIBRATOR#34450028#SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTING
 AND CALIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4.

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALID CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE
OF MASTER TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND
DELIVERY OF INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP
IN RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,
PLEASE CO
NTACT ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

3 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING CLAMP
METERS.1#CLAMP METER#FLUKE#376FC TRUE
CLAMP METER#45820041WS#2#CLAMP
METER#FLUKE#325TRUE CLAMP METER#
54640796WS#3#CLAMP METER#FLUKE#325TRUE
CLAMP METER#54640802WS#4#CLAMP
METER#FLUKE#376 TRUE RMS CLAMP
METER#28540249WS#5#CLAMP METER#
FLUKE#325TRUE CLAMP
METER#54640799WS#6#CLAMP
METER#FLUKE#325TRUE CLAMP
METER#54640801WS#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND CALIBR

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE.3.
PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4. PROVIDE DETAILS
AND VALID CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MASTER
T
ESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF
INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP IN
RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,
PLEASE CONTACT ANNAM
ALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

4 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING EARTH
TESTER1#EARTH TESTER#KYORITSU#DIGITAL
EARTH TESTER MODEL-4105#1117975#SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTI
NG AND CALIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4.
PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALID CALIBRATION
CERTIFICAT
E OF MASTER TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND
DELIVERY OF INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP
IN RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,
PLEASE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTACT ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

5 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING INSULATION
TESTERS1#INSULATION TESTER#MEGGER#
MEGGER MIT525#102304961#2#INSULATION
TESTER###RISH 20
#110189#3#INSULATION TESTER#RISH#RISH INSU
20#110188#4#INSULATION TESTER#HIOKI#IR 4056
INSULATION TESTER#220646085#5#INSULATION
TEST
ER#MEGGER#MEGGER MIT515#101332876#SCOPE
OF WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND
CALIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CA
LIBRATION TAG.4. PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALID
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MASTER
TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF
INSTRUMENTS A
T DEWA WORKSHOP IN RUWAYYAH.FOR
TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,

         5 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

04-3229430), VENUGOPAL(VEN
UGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229452)

6 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING
MULTIMETERS1#MULTIMETER#FLUKE#87 V TRUE
RMS MULTI
METER#45120017#2#MULTIMETER#FLUKE#87 V
TRUE RMS MULTI MET
ER#13500158#3#MULTIMETER#FLUKE#87 V TRUE
RMS MULTI
METER#13500159#4#MULTIMETER#FLUKE#287
TRUE RMS
MULTIMETER#26860096#5#MULTIMETER#F
LUKE#87 V TRUE RMS MULTI
METER#35420220#6#MULTIMETER#FLUKE#287
TRUE RMS MULTIMETER#26940031#SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND CA
LIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4.
PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALID CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE OF MAST
ER TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY
OF INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP IN
RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PLEASE CONTACT A
NNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

7 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING POWER QUALITY
ANALYZER1#POWER QUALITY
ANALYZER#FLUKE#435 POWER QUALITY AND
ENERGY ANALYZER#36833112#SCOPE O
F WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND
CALIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4.
PROVIDE DETAILS AND VALI
D CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MASTER
TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF
INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP IN
RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL
 CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT
ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

         1 EA

8 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING          1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STETHESCOPE1#STETHOSCOPE#SKF#TMST 3 SKF
STETHOSCOPE#1344027#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND CALIBRATI
ON.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE.3.
PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4. PROVIDE DETAILS
AND VALID CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MASTER
TEST
INSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF
INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP IN
RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,
PLEASE CONTACT ANNAMALA
I(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

9 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING IR
THERMOMETER1#IR THERMOMETER#FLUKE#TI480
PRO     IR FUSION
TECHNOLOGY#TI480P-22120078#2#IR
THERMOMETER#FL
UKE#566 IR THERMOMETER#34060269WS#3#IR
THERMOMETER#FLUKE#566 IR
THERMOMETER#27550018#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1. TESTING AND CALIBRATI

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ON.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE.3.
PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4. PROVIDE DETAILS
AND VALID CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF MASTER
TEST
INSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND DELIVERY OF
INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP IN
RUWAYYAH.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS,
PLEASE CONTACT ANNAMALA
I(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE, 04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

10 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF FOLLOWING VIBRATION
METERS1#VIBRATION METER#ADASH#4900
VIBRIO#630360#2#VIBRATION METER#FLUKE#805
FC VIBRATION METER#4
5540019#SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES:1. TESTING
AND CALIBRATION.2. PROVIDE CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE.3. PROVIDE CALIBRATION TAG.4.
PROVIDE D
ETAILS AND VALID CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE OF
MASTER TESTINSTRUMENT.5. PICK-UP AND
DELIVERY OF INSTRUMENTS AT DEWA WORKSHOP
IN RUWAYYA

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

H.FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATIONS, PLEASE
CONTACT ANNAMALAI(ANNAMALAI@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229430),
VENUGOPAL(VENUGOPAL.RAMAN@DEWA.GOV.AE,
04-3229452)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Calibration

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500853
DATE : 03.04.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration 1032501606

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 09.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501606

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


